GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Level transmitters
Installation and operating instructions
Types S, W, E
Other languages
net.grundfos.com/qr/i/99545030
Grundfos
Product

)
10
5.3.2 Type key
Example Level Tr. E 0-50 m c100 m E E BC DWA
Product name
Product type:
S, E, W
Measuring range, metre of water column
Cable length
Cable surface material
E: EPR
P: PE-LD
F: FEP
Seal material
E: EPDM
V: FKM
BC: Bottom closed
BO: Bottom open
DWA: Drinking water approval
E
n
g
li
s
h
 (
G
B
)
11
5.4 Accessories
5.4.1 Cable clamp
The cable clamp, part no. 99488578, holds the level transmitter in the liquid
at a defined depth and provides strain relief. Use of the cable clamp ensures
that the cable is not deformed.
The cable clamp is compatible with level transmitters with a cable diameter
of 5.5 to 10.5 mm. The maximum tensile strength is 2.5 kN. The case is
made of hot-dip galvanised steel sheets. The clamping jaws and guide clips
are made of fiberglass-reinforced polyamide.
Fig. 4 Cable clamp
5.4.2 Terminal case with pressure compensation element
The terminal case, part no. 99488577, is used for secure installation of the
level transmitter cable. The end of the pressure equalisation hose is always